

City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. R<u>-21-</u>

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE LOWEST BID FOR CITY OF CONWAY TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT STREET MILLING AND PAVING.

Whereas, the City of Conway Transportation Department solicited bids for street milling and paving. Rogers Group Inc. submitted the only bid in the amount of \$867,556.00; and

Whereas, The City of Conway is budgeted for the following Transportation milling, paving and marking projects:

Street Name	<u>Extents</u>
Smoking Oaks Rd	Salem - Morningside
Timberlane Tr	Smoking Oaks - Morningside
Conway Blvd	College -Robins
Ash St	Dave Ward - Robins
Pike Ridge Rd	Old Morrilton - Skyline
Walnut St	Harkrider - Ingram
Mill St	Harkrider - Ingram
3rd Ave	Oak - 6 th
Grandview Heights Dr	Hwy 25 - Daisy
Dendron St	Oak - end
Hillman St	Donaghy - S Davis
Nicole Cir	Springwood - end

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, AR THAT:

SECTION 1. The City of Conway accept the lowest bid from Rogers Group Inc. in the amount of \$867,556.00.

Passed this 11th day of May 2021

Attest:

Approved:

Michael O. Garret City Clerk/Treasurer Mayor Bart Castleberry